
Page 1 of 1 

 

 

 भारत सरकार Government of India  

अंत
र� �वभाग Department of Space 

भारतीय अतं
र� अनुसंधान संगठन Indian Space Research Organisation 

अतं
र� उपयोग क� � SPACE APPLICATIONS CENTRE 

अहमदाबाद Ahmedabad 380 015 

 

 

वै�ा नक/अ"भयंता- एसडी के पद पर भत' के "लए  

)दनांक 10.03.2018 के �व�ापन सं. SAC:01:2018 (भाग I) का शु�.प/  

Corrigendum to Advt. No. SAC:01:2018 (Part I) dated 10.03.2018 for  

Recruitment to the post of Scientist/Engineer – SD  

उपयु01त �व�ापन म� अ नवाय0 अह0ता  न2नानुसार पढ़ा जाए:  

Essential Qualification in the above Advt. may be read as under:  

इले16ो न1स / वीएलएसआई / माइ9ोवेव से संबं:धत �वषय< म� पीएचडी  

Ph.D in topics related to fields of Electronics / VLSI / Microwave  

 

उ�मीदवार के पास इले��ो�न�स / इले��ो�न�स एवं क�यु�नकेशन / इले��ो�न�स एव ंटेल�क�यु�नकेशन / इलेि��कल 

एव ंइले��ो�न�स म� बी.ई. / बी.टेक. क! अह$ता भी होनी ह� चा(हए। 
The candidate must also possess B.E./B.Tech in Electronics / Electronics & Communications / Electronics & 

Telecommunication / Electrical & Electronics  

)दनांक 10.03.2018 के �व�ापन सं. SAC:01/2018 (भाग I) क> अ?य सभी शत@ अप
रव त0त हA।  

All other conditions of Advt. No. SAC:01/2018 dated 10.03.2018 (Part I)  remains unaltered. 

  

सभी पा*ताए ं पूर� करने वाले अ,यथ. /व0ततृ /व2ापन के 3लए हमार� वेबसाइट www.sac.gov.in देख� तथा 

01.04.2019 स े30.04.2019 के बीच ऑनलाइन आवेदन कर�। जो अ,यथ. 10.03.2018 स े11.05.2018 के बीच 

(दनांक 10.03.2018 के /व2ापन सं. SAC:01:2018 (भाग – 1) के 3लए पहले ह� आवेदन कर चुके ह@ उAह� पुनः 

आवदेन करने क! आवCयकता नहDं है। 

The candidates who fulfill all eligibility conditions may visit our website www.sac.gov.in for detailed 

advertisement and apply online between 01.04.2019 and 30.04.2019. Candidates who have already 

applied against Advt. No SAC:01:2018 (Part – I) dated 10.03.2018 between 10.03.2018 and 11.05.2018 

need not apply again. 

आवदेन ऑनलाइन पजंीकृत करने के 3लए साइट 01.04.2019 के 0930 बजे से 30.04.2019 के 1800 बजे तक 

खलु� रहेगी। शैDEक अह$ता के 3लए कट ऑफ डटे 30.04.2019 रहेगी। 

The site will remain open from 0930 hours of 01.04.2019 to 1800 hours of 30.04.2019 to register the 

applications online. Cut-off date for acquiring educational qualification shall be 30.04.2019. 

अHधक जानकार� के 3लए हमार� वेबसाइट www.sac.gov.in देख�। 

For more information, visit our website www.sac.gov.in. 

_____X_____ X_____ X_____ X_____ X_____ X_____ X_____ X_____ X_____ X_____ X_____ X_____ 

This Notification is released by ISRO SAC 

www.recruitment.guru



 भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

 अंतररक्ष विभाग DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

 भारतीय अंतररक्ष अनुसंधान संगठन INDIAN SPACE RESEARCH ORGANISATION 

 अंतररक्ष उपयोग कें द्र SPACE APPLICATIONS CENTRE 

 अहमदाबाद -380 015 AHMEDABAD- 380 015 

 

            
             

 
      

 
Part-I 

साइट दद. 12/03/2018 के 0900 बजे से दद. 02/04/2018 के 1730 बजे तक खुली रहेगी। 
Site will remain open from 0900 hours of 12/03/2018 to 1730 hours of 02/04/2018 

 

 
अंतररक्ष उपयोग कें द्र (सैक), अहमदाबाद भारतीय अंतररक्ष अनुसंधान संगठन (इसरो), अंतररक्ष विभाग (अं.वि.) का एक अग्रणी 
कें द्र है।सैक सामाजजक दहत के ललए इसरो के स्थलीय एि ंग्रहीय लमशनों तथा अंतररक्ष प्रौद्योगगकी के  विकास एि ंप्रचालन  के 
ललए अंतररक्षीय यंत्रों की डिजाइन का कायय करता है। अनुप्रयोग के के्षत्र में संचार, प्रसारण, नौिहन, आपदा ननगरानी, 
मौसमविज्ञान, समुद्रविज्ञान, पयायिरण ननगरानी तथा प्राकृनतक ससंाधन का प्रबंधन शालमल हैं।  संचार उपग्रहों की इन्सैट एि ं
जीसैट श्ृखंलाओं के ललए सभी प्रषेानुकर तथा भू  - प्रेक्षण उपग्रहों की आईआरएस श्ृंखला के ललए प्रकालशक एिं सूक्ष्मतरंग 
संिेदकों की डिजाइन एि ंविकास का कायय सैक में ककया गया  है। इसके अलािा, सकै भ ूप्रसारण एि ंअलभग्राही प्रणाली तथा 
िाटा / प्रनतबबबं प्रसंस्करण प्रणाललयों का विकास भी करता है। सकै में इलेक्ट्रॉननक एिं मकेेननकल संविचरन, पयायिरणीय 
परीक्षण तथा प्रनतबबबं प्रसंस्करण एिं विश्लेषण के ललए अनत आधुननक पेलोि डिजाइन एिं समाकलन प्रयोगशालाएं एि ं
सुविधाए ंहैं। सकै संयकु्ट्त राष्ट्र - सीएसएसटीईएपी के नौ माह के स्नातकोत्तर डिप्लोमा काययक्रमों के माध्यम से एलशया प्रशांत 
के्षत्र के िैज्ञाननकों एि ंअलभयंताओ ंको प्रलशक्षण भी प्रदान करता है। 
Space Applications Centre (SAC), Ahmedabad is one of the lead Centres of Indian Space Research 
Organisation (ISRO), Department of Space (DOS). SAC focuses on design of space borne instruments 
for terrestrial and planetary missions of ISRO and development and operationalisation of space 
technology for societal benefits. The applications cover communication, broadcasting, navigation, 
disaster monitoring, meteorology, oceanography, environment monitoring and management of natural 
resources. All the transponders for the INSAT and GSAT series of communication satellites and the 
optical and microwave sensors for IRS series of earth observation satellites are designed and 
developed at SAC. Further, SAC develops ground transmit and receive systems and data / image 
processing systems. SAC has highly sophisticated payload design & integration laboratories, facilities 
for electronic & mechanical fabrication, environmental tests and image processing & analysis. SAC is 
also actively involved in imparting training to scientists and engineers of the Asia Pacific region through 
the nine months PG diploma programs of the UN-CSSTEAP. 
 

सैक आरएफ/सूक्ष्मतरंग एि ंलमलीमीटर तरंग आिवृत्तयों में प्रचाललत सकक्रय और परकक्रय सकू्ष्म तरंग सुदरू संिेदन नीतभार 
उन्हें तैयार करन ेका कायय करता है। उपयुयक्ट्त नीतभारों के ललए उप प्रणाललयााँ विकलसत करन ेहेत ु की अलभकल्पना एि ं

ननयोजजत विलभन्न प्रौद्योगगककयों शालमल हैं: 
SAC is engaged in the design and realization of Active and Passive Microwave Remote Sensing 
Payload, operating in the RF/Microwave and millimeter wave frequencies. Various technologies 
employed to develop the subsystems for the above payloads include: 
 

 हाइबिि सूक्ष्मतरंग एकीकृत पररपथ )एमआईसी( , मोनोललथ एमआईसी )एमएमआईसी (एिं आरएफ 
एलसक 

Hybrid Microwave Integrated Circuits (MIC), monolithic MICs (MMICs) & RF ASICs 

  जीएएएस/जीएएन आधाररत हाइबिि एिं मोनोललथ एसएसपीए 

GaAs/GaN based hybrid and monolithic SSPAs 

 उच्च आिवृत्त एिं अनत संिेदनशील अलभग्राही 
High frequency and high sensitivity Receivers 

 प्रत्यक्ष जनन एिं नम्य पीएलएल आधाररत स्थानीय दोललत्र 

Direct generation and flexible PLL based Local Oscillators 
 

विज्ञापन सं. सैक: 01:2018 दिनांक 10/03/2018 

ADVERTISEMENT NO.: SAC:01:2018 Dated  10/03/2018 

This Notification is released by ISRO SAC 

www.recruitment.guru



 फेराइट आधाररत सकुय लेटर , पथृ्कक्ट्कारी तथा उच्च शजक्ट्त जस्िच 

Ferrite based Circulators, Isolators and high power switches 

 लघुकृत एिं बहु-प्रकायय, पे्रषी/अलभग्राही मॉड्यूल इत्यादद,  

Miniaturized and multi-functional, Transmit/Receive Modules etc. 

 रेिार प्रणाली अलभकल्पना एिं विश्लेषण  

Radar System design and analysis 

 

सैक प्रतिभािान परिश्रमी व्यािसातयक व्यक्तियों को चुनौिी एिं संभािनाओं से भिे कैरियि अिसि प्रिान कििा है। 
SAC presents a challenging and promising career opportunity to talented hardworking professionals. 

सैक तनम्नलिखिि पि हेिु पात्र उम्मीििािों से ऑनिाइन आिेिन आमंत्रत्रि कििा है । 
SAC INVITES ON-LINE APPLICATIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING POST FROM ELIGIBLE 
CANDIDATES: 

 
 

पद 

कोि 

Post 
Code 

पद का नाम 

Name of the Post  

ररक्ट्तता की 
सं. 

No. of 
Vacancy 

अननिायय अहयता एिं काम का वििरण 

Essential Qualification & Job Description 

 
 
 
 

01 
 
 
 
 

िैज्ञातनक/अलभयंिा-‘एसडी’ 
Scientist/Engineer-SD 

 
03 

 

इलेक्ट्रोननक्ट्स/िीएलएसआई/ माइक्रोिेि से संबंगधत विषयों में 
पीएचिी  
Ph.D in topics related to fields of Electronics/ VLSI/ 
Microwave. 

और AND 

इलेक्ट्रॉननक्ट्स / इलेक्ट्रॉननक्ट्स एिं कम्युननकेशन / इलेक्ट्रॉननक्ट्स 
एिं टेलीकम्युननकेशन / इलेजक्ट्रकल एिं इलेक्ट्रॉननक्ट्स में एम.ई. 
/एम.टेक 

 “M.E./M.Tech with specialisation in Electronics / 
Electronics & Communications / Electronics and 
Telecommunication/ Electrical & Electronics” 

और AND 

इलेक्ट्रॉननक्ट्स / इलेक्ट्रॉननक्ट्स एिं कम्युननकेशन / इलेक्ट्रॉननक्ट्स 
एिं टेलीकम्युननकेशन / इलेजक्ट्रकल एिं इलेक्ट्रॉननक्ट्स में 
बी.ई./बी.टेक 
 “B.E./B.Tech. in Electronics / Electronics & 
Communication / Electronics and Telecommunication/ 
Electrical & Electronics” 

 

नोट NOTE: 

(i) उपयुयक्ट्त उजल्लखखत ररजक्ट्त की सखं्या अस्थायी है। 
The number of vacancies indicated above are provisional. 

(ii) उपयुयक्ट्त ररक्ट्तता ददवयांग वयजक्ट्तयों के ननधायररत बबदंओुं के तहत नहीं आती है।  

The above vacancies do not fall under the points identified for Persons with 
Disabilities. 

(iii) सरकार ऐसे  काययबल  के ललए प्रयास कर रही है जजसमें ललगं संतुलन हो अत: मदहला उम्मीदिारों को आिेदन 

करने के ललए प्रोत्सादहत ककया जाता है  

Government strives to have a workforce which reflects gender balance and 
women candidates are encouraged to apply. 

(iv) उपयुयक्ट्त पदों के ललए कोई अगधकतम आय ुसीमा ननधायररत नही ंकी गई है। 
 No upper age limit is prescribed for the above posts. 
 
 
 
 

This Notification is released by ISRO SAC 

www.recruitment.guru



(v) आिेदन मात्र ऑनलाइन प्राप्त ककए जाएंगे और अभ्यगथययों के साथ आगे के सभी पत्राचार 
मात्र ई-मेल/सकै िेबसाइट द्िारा ककया जाएगा।ऑनलाइन पजंीयन हेत ुआिदेन फामेट 
https://recruitment.sac.gov.in/OSAR िेबसाइट पर 2018/03/12 के 0900 बजे से 2018/04/02 के 
1730 बजे तक उपलब्ध रहेगा। 

  
 Applications will be received on-line only and all further communications will 

be made to the applicants only through e-mail/SAC website. The application 
format for on-line registration is available in the website 
https://recruitment.sac.gov.in/OSAR from 0900 hours of 12/03/2018 to 1730 
hours of 02/04/2018 

(vi) आिेदन की अंनतम नतगथ तक जजन अभ्यगथययों ने अननिायय अहयता प्राप्त कर ली हो, मात्र िे ही आिेदन 
करें।  

 THOSE WHO POSSESS THE REQUIRED QUALIFICATION AS ON THE LAST 
DATE OF APPLICATION CAN ONLY APPLY. 

 
 
िेिन एि ंभते्त PAY & ALLOWANCES: 

 

 

पि कोड Post Code – 01 

िजै्ञातनक अलभयिंा-एसडी 
Scientist Engineer-SD 

िेिन मदैितस में स्िि -11  रु .67700-208700 

Level – 11 in Pay Matrix, Rs. 67700-208700 

इसके अलािा जो विभागीय हाउलसगं और पररिहन सवुिधा का उपयोग नही ंकरत ेहैं उन्हें तनैाती स्थान पर 
ननयत दर से  क्रमश: मकान ककराया भत्ता (एचआरए) और पररिहन भत्ता का भगुतान ककया जाएगा। कमयचारी 
राष्ट्रीय पेंशन प्रणाली (एनपीएस) द्िारा अगधशालसत होंग।े सगंठन उपयुयक्ट्त वयजक्ट्तयों की उत्कृष्ट्ट िदृ्गध की 
सभंािना के ललए ननष्ट्पादन समीक्षा प्रणाली द्िारा उन्हें अिसर उपलब्ध कराता है ताकक अच्छा ननष्ट्पादन करने 

िाले वयजक्ट्तयों को समय से पदोन्ननत प्राप्त हो सके। इसरो में ननयजुक्ट्त के बाद, स्िय ंएि ंआगश्तों हेत ुगचककत्सा 
सवुिधाएं, सजब्सिीयकु्ट्त कैं टीन, नए प्रिेशकों के ललए म.कक.भ. के बदल ेसीलमत हाउलसगं सवुिधा, छुट्टी यात्रा 
ररयायत, समहू बीमा, मकान के ननमायण के ललए अगग्रम इत्यादद जैसी अन्य सवुिधाएं कें द्रीय सरकार के आदेशों 
के अनसुार उपलब्ध कराई जाती हैं। 
In addition, House Rent Allowance (HRA) and Transport Allowance at the prescribed rates in 
force at the place of posting will be paid for those who are not availing Department Housing 
and Transport facility, respectively. The employees will be governed by the National Pension 
System (NPS). The Organisation provides for excellent growth potential for the right 
individuals through its performance review system which ensures that a good performer gets 
the promotion in time. On employment in ISRO, other facilities are available such as medical 
facilities for self and dependents, subsidized canteen, limited housing facility for fresh entrants 
in lieu of HRA, Leave Travel Concession, Group Insurance, advance for construction of 
house, etc. as per Central Government orders. 
 

इसिो में िैज्ञातनक/िकनीकी पिों के लिए कैरियि प्रगति में ििीयिा पिोन्नति योजना पि आधारिि है क्जसमें कममचारियों 
की  पुनिीक्षा की जािी है औि रिक्तियों का संिभम लिए त्रिना योग्यिा के आधाि पि तनधामरिि कायामनुभि अिधध पूर्म किने 
के पश्चाि ्उन्हें औि अगिे उच्चिि गे्रड पि पिोन्नि ककया जािा है। 
 
Career advancement for Scientific/Technical posts in ISRO is based on Merit Promotion 
Scheme where the employees are reviewed and promoted to the next higher grade on merit 
after a prescribed residency period without reference to vacancies. 
 

प्रिेश प्रलशक्षर् कायमक्रम : काययग्रहण के बाद नालमत ककए जाने पर अभ्यगथययों को इसरो के विलभन्न कें द्रों में आयोजजत 

ककए जाने िाले प्रिेश प्रलशक्षण काययक्रम को करना होगा, जोकक संगठन में स्थायीकरण के ललए पूिय अपेक्षक्षत होगा। 

This Notification is released by ISRO SAC 

www.recruitment.guru

https://recruitment.sac.gov.in/OSAR%20वेबसाइट%20पर%2012/03/2018
https://recruitment.sac.gov.in/OSAR%20वेबसाइट%20पर%2012/03/2018
https://recruitment.sac.gov.in/OSAR%20वेबसाइट%20पर%2012/03/2018
https://recruitment.sac.gov.in/OSAR


Induction Training Programme: After joining, whenever nominated, the candidate has to 
undergo an Induction Training Programme at different ISRO Centres, which will be prerequisite 
for confirmation in the Organisation.  

 
आिेदन कैसे करें  HOW TO APPLY: 

ऑनिाइन पंजीकिर् के िौिान आिेिकों को एक ऑनिाइन पंजीकिर् संख्यी िी जाएगी, क्जसे  भािी  संिभम  के लिए 

सुिक्षक्षि ििा जाए। अभ्यधथमयों  को यह सिाह  भी  िी जािी है कक भािी  सिंभम   के लिए ऑनिाइन आिेिन का वप्रटं-

आउट िें I 
Upon on-line registration, applicants will be provided with an on-line Registration Number, 
which should be carefully preserved for future reference. The candidates are also advised to 
take a printout of the online application for future reference. 
 

जो िोग पीएचडी से सम्मातनि हैं केिि िही आिेिन कि सकि ेहैं I वपछिे पांच सािो की थीलसस का साि  
औि प्रकाशनो की सूची को पी.डी.एफ प्रारूप में daljeet@sac.isro.gov.in पि  02/04/2018 से पहिे 
भेजना अतनिायम हैं I 
 
Those who are awarded Ph.D. can only apply. Abstract of thesis and list of publications 
for the last 5 years must be sent to daljeet@sac.isro.gov.in on or before 02/04/2018 in 
PDF Format. 
 

आिेिक को ककसी प्रकाि के िस्िािेज, जैसे; ऑनिाइन आिेिनों,  शैक्षखर्क योग्यिा, कायामनुभि, आयु के प्रमार् के रूप 

में प्रमार्पत्रों/अंकसूची की प्रतियां आदि भेजन ेकी जरुिि नहीं है।   
The applicant need not send any documents such as print out of online application, copies of 
certificates/mark lists in proof of educational qualification, work experience, age etc. 
 

नोट: अनेक आिेिन प्रस्िुि किने की क्स्थति में, आगे के प्रकमन हेिु आिेिन प्रस्िुि किन ेकी अंतिम तिधथ से पहिे 

प्रस्िुि अंतिम आिेिन पि विचाि ककया जायेगा ।   
Note: In case of submission of duplicate/multiple applications by candidates, the last 
application submitted before the last date of submission of application shall be considered 
for further processing.  
 

महत्िपूणय सूचनाएं IMPORTANT INFORMATION: 

 

(1) पद अस्थायी हैं, लेककन ननरंतर रहने की संभािना है।  
The post is temporary but likely to be continued indefinitely. 

 

(2) ितयमान में तैनाती का स्थान सैक, अहमदाबाद है, ककंतु भारतीय अंतररक्ष अनुसंधान संगठन/ अंतररक्ष विभाग के 

ककसी भी स्थान पर जस्थत कें द्र/ यूननट में स्थानांतरण ककया जा सकता है।   

At present the place of posting is Ahmedabad but liable to be transferred to any of the 

Centres/Units of the Indian Space Research Organisation/Department of Space 

elsewhere  

(3) सिकािी /सािमजतनक उपक्रमों/अधम सिकािी/ स्िायत्त संगठनों में कायम किन ेिािे अभ्यथी उधचि माध्यम से अपना 
आिेिन प्रस्िुि किना सुतनक्श्चि किें। िथावप इन अभ्यधथमयों को सैक में िैयक्तिक साक्षात्काि में भाग िेने के 

समय अपने संिंधधि संगठन से प्राप्ि अनापवत्त प्रमार्पत्र की मूि प्रति अथिा उस पत्र की सत्यावपि प्रति, क्जसके 

अंिगमि उनका आिेिन सैक को विचािाथम अगे्रविि ककया गया है, प्रस्िुि किनी होगी। 

Candidates working in Government/Public Undertaking/Quasi-Government/ 

Autonomous Organization should ensure that their applications are sent through 

proper channel. However, they should produce at the time of appearing in the 

Personal Interview either a ‘NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE’ from their respective 

organization in original, or an attested copy of the communication under which their 

applications have been forwarded for consideration. 

This Notification is released by ISRO SAC 

www.recruitment.guru

mailto:daljeet@sac.isro.gov.in
mailto:daljeet@sac.isro.gov.in


(4) तनधामरिि न्यूनिम आिश्यक अहमिा िथा उसको प्राप्ि कि िेने पि अभ्यथी स्िि: साक्षात्काि के लिए 
पात्र नहीं हो जाएगा । ऑनिाइन जीिनििृ के आधाि पि, साक्षात्काि के लिए अभ्यधथमयों का िघुसूचीयन 
ककए जाने हेिु जााँच की जाएगी ।  
The qualification prescribed is the minimum requirement and possession of the same 

does not automatically make candidates eligible for Interview. Based on the online 

bio-data, initial screening will be conducted for shortlisting the candidates for Interivew.  

(5) अभ्यधथमयों को साक्षात्काि के समय सत्यापन हेिु अपने आिेिन में दिए गए विििर् के साक्ष्य के रूप में मूि 

शंसापत्र /प्रमार्पत्र प्रस्िुि किन ेहोंगे । 
Candidates should produce original testimonials/certificates, as a proof of the details 

furnished in their applications, at the time of Personal Interview for verification. 

(6) चयतनि अभ्यधथमयों को तनधामरिि धचककत्सा प्राधधकािी द्िािा स्िस्थ घोविि ककए जाने पि िुिंि पि पि कायमग्रहर् 

किना होगा। 
Selected candidates will be required to join the post immediately on being found fit by 

the prescribed Medical Authority. 

(7) िैयक्तिक साक्षात्काि/तनयुक्ति हेिु स्क्रीन इन न ककए गए अभ्यधथमयों के साथ ककसी प्रकाि का पत्राचाि नहीं ककया 
जाएगा। 
No correspondence will be entertained with the candidates who are not screened in 

for Personal Interview/not selected for Appointment. 

(8) मात्र भाििीय िाष्ट्िीयिा िािे आिेिन किें ।Only Indian Nationals need apply. 

(9) ककसी भी पि को न भिने का अधधकाि सैक/इसिो के पास सुिक्षक्षि है।SAC/ISRO reserves the right not 

to fill up the post. 

(10) ककसी भी रूप में पक्ष-प्रचाि अयोग्यिा मानी जाएगी । CANVASSING IN ANY FORM WILL 

DISQUALIFY THE CANDIDATE. 

(11) कोई अंिरिम पत्राचाि नहीं ककया जाएगा। 
No interim correspondence will be entertained. 

(12) भिी प्रकक्रया के ककसी भी स्िि पि ऑन-िाइन आिेिन में यदि कोई सूचना गिि/असत्य/अपूर्म पाई गई, िो 
अभ्यधथमिा तनिस्ि कि िी जाएगी। 
If any information furnished in the on-line application is found 

wrong/false/incomplete at any stage of recruitment process, the candidature 

will be cancelled. 

(13) वििेशी विश्िविद्याियों से प्राप्ि डडग्री ििनेिािे आिेिक को साक्षात्काि के समय भाििीय विश्िविद्यािय संघ 

(एआईयू), नई दिल्िी से समिुल्य प्रमार्पत्र प्रस्िुि किना चादहए। 
Candidates possessing Degrees awarded by foreign universities should 
produce the equivalency certificate issued by Association of Indian 
Universities (AIU), New Delhi, at the time of interview. 
 

मात्र तकनीकी पछूताछ हेत ु Only for 

Technical Queries 

079 26912091 

सामान्य पछूताछ के ललए For  General 

Inquiry 

079 26913024 

 

 

निीनतम अद्यतन के ललए समय-समय पर सैक िेबसाइटwww.sac.gov.in देखें। 
Visit SAC website www.sac.gov.in from time to time for latest updates. 
 

This Notification is released by ISRO SAC 

www.recruitment.guru

http://www.sac.gov.in/
http://www.sac.gov.in/

	Corrigendum_01_2018_Final
	Advt. 01_2018_Detailed_Part 1(Sci_Engg. SD)

